RESOLUTION NO. 9495-R9

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE CONCEPT OF ALTERING THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE CITY OF URBANA TO THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

BE IT RESOLVED:

That this Council supports the concept of the City moving forward with efforts to alter the existing relationship between the Champaign County Housing Authority and the City of Urbana to give the City greater influence in the operation of public housing in the City of Urbana. Specifically, the City supports exploration of the following actions, with special attention to legal and practical implications:

- 1. The creation of a new entity to assume the responsibilities of the Champaign County Housing Authority in the City of Urbana.
- 2. The City of Urbana having the authority to appoint the members of the Board of the new entity.
- 3. The transfer of property within the Cities of Champaign and Urbana and related assets from the Champaign County Housing Authority to the new entity.

PASSED by the City Council this 19th day of Appenher, 1994.

AYES: Patt, Pollock, Ryan, Singer, Taylor

NAYS: Hayes, Whelan

ABSTAINED:

Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this $\frac{26^{12}}{2}$ day of

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor